TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM329906

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
INTERIOR DESIGN MEDIA GROUP, LLC		01/23/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FT MEDIA HOLDINGS LLC	
Street Address:	7025 Albert Pick Road, Suite 200	
City:	Greensboro	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27409	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NORTH CAROLINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number: 1372480 THE BUSINESS AND FASHION NEWSPAPER OF TH		THE BUSINESS AND FASHION NEWSPAPER OF TH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5619622101

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 561-962-2100

lpatino@duanemorris.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Duane Morris LLP

Address Line 1: 5100 Town Center Circle, Suite 650 Address Line 4: Boca Raton, FLORIDA 33486

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	F6052-14200
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gregory M. Lefkowitz
SIGNATURE:	/Gregory M. Lefkowitz/
DATE SIGNED:	01/23/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=TM Assignment ID-FT#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005446 FRAME: 0155

900313600

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made by and between INTERIOR DESIGN MEDIA GROUP, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, which is the successor in interest to INTERIOR DESIGN MEDIA GROUP, LLC, a Florida limited liability company ("ASSIGNOR"), and FT MEDIA HOLDINGS LLC, a North Carolina limited liability company, with an address at 7025 Albert Pick Road, Suite 200, Greensboro, NC 27409 ("ASSIGNEE") and is effective as of the date signed below (the "Effective Date").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of various intellectual property rights, including but not limited to rights in and to the following trademark registrations (collectively, the "Property");

Country	Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date
US	THE BUSINESS OF FASHION NEWSPAPER OF THE HOME TEXTILES INDUSTRY	1372480	11/26/1985
Canada	THE BUSINESS OF FASHION NEWSPAPER OF THE HOME TEXTILES INDUSTRY	TMA335486	12/24/1987

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of obtaining from ASSIGNOR, and ASSIGNOR wishes to transfer and assign to ASSIGNEE, any remaining right, title and interest in and to said Property;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, as well as other good and valuable consideration the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby freely acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, grants and conveys to ASSIGNEE, and its successors and assigns, all right, title, and interest in and to the Property.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has executed and delivered this Assignment by its duly authorized officers.

INTERIOR DESIGN MEDIA GROUP, LLC

Date: 1/23/2015

Name: Christopher Fabian

Title: CFO

TRECORDED: 01/23/2015 REEL: 0

TRADEMARK REEL: 005446 FRAME: 0156